 GRUNDFOS PRODUCT GUIDE
DMX
Dosing pumps
2
Contents
Features and benefits
DMX  3
Performance range

Mains plug only for single-phase pumps.
DMX model 226 is available with two dosing heads.
Type key example: DMX 160-5/160-5 B PP/V/G-X-F1A7A7X.
Max.
capacity
and
pressure
Control variant Materials of dosing head, gaskets
and valve balls
Control
panel
position
Motor
voltage
Valve
type
Connection,
suction/discharge Mains plug
[l/h] - [bar]
B = No controls
AR = Etron Profi
(analog/
pulse control)
AT5= Servomotor
1 x 115 V,
50/60 Hz,
4-20 mA
Dosing head version:
PP = Polypropylene
PV = PVDF
PVC=Polyvinyl chloride
SS = Stainless steel 316
PV-R, PVC-R
= Integrated relief valve
PP-L, PV-L. PVC-L, SS-L
= Integrated diaphragm
leakage detection
PV-RL, PVC-RL
= Integrated relief valve and
diaphragm leakage detection
Gasket material:
E = EPDM
V = FKM (fluorocarbon)
T = PTFE
Valve ball material:
C = Ceramic
G = Glass
T = PTFE
SS = Stainless steel 316
Control panel position
X = No panel
S = Side-mounted
W = Wall-mounted
Motor voltage
H = 1 x 120 V, 50/60 Hz
F = Without motor,
Nema flange,(US)
Nema 42C for
DMX 221
Nema 56C for
DMX 226
Valve type
1 = Standard
3 = Spring-loaded,
0.7 psi suction,
11.6 psi discharge
4 = Spring-loaded,
discharge side only
5 = Valves for abrasive
liquids
S = Tube 0.375" / 0.5”
V = Threaded NPT 1/4"
A9 = Threaded NPT 1/2"